Eobienred LI0€ v

Prtaga Laken Louihan

i,
=
o

GEDA

Guam Ecoenomic Development Auathority

Bavmand % bosovio

November 5, 2015 oo g8

Fiine: V{”bqa" -

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed. D Roecvised iy

Speaker, f Mina' Trentai Tres Na Liheslaruran Guahan and Chairperson, Committee on Hi
Education, Cuiture, Public Libraries, and Women's Affairs

Suite 201

155 Hesler Street

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

Giil

I
ST i il

The Honerabie B. J. Cruz

Vice Speaker and Chairperson, Committee on Appropriations and Adjudication
Suite 107

155 Hesler Street \
Hagétna, Guam 969 10

G i

The Honorable Tina Rose Mufia Barnes

Chairperson, Committee on Municipal Affairs, Tourism, Housing and Historic Preservation
Suite 101

155 Hesler St.

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

'The Honorable Dennis Rodriguez

Chairperson, Committee on Health, Economic Development, Homeland Security, and Senior Citizens
Suite 107

176 Serenu Avenue

Tamuning, Guam 96931

RE:  Update on HOT Bond Project Status
Dear Speaker Won Pat, Vice Speaker Cruz, Senator Muia Barnes and Senator Rodriguez:
Hafa Adai!

In carrying out GEDA’s commitment to provide the Legislature with status reports concerning the HOT
Bond Projects, enclosed is an updated report which provides the estimated completion dates for design and
construction of each project and the budget allocation by project in the priority established by P.1.. 30-228
as amended by P.L. 31-196 and P.L.. 32-56 along with a Hst of those amounts that have been approved for
payment to date. As we have indicated in earlier reports, Design, Construction Management and
Archaeological services are budgeted for most projects. If these respective amounts are not utifized {or

fh-2e i MEAmiraf Courdery Tl
e ts, WUoTE GG
Yo steraadia, Utk

S oMk BAUAL CHRTRTURT Y MGV K A0 M LLTER



their budgeted purposes, they will either be reprogramed to the respective project’s construction budget or
for other projects listed in the law. Also, if no doftar amount is indicated under “Approved for Payment™,
work has not commenced or invoices have not yet been submitted.

Contracts stilt under legal counsel and staff review to date include the following:

¢ IFB 14-004 - Design and Construction of Lighting and Electrical Improvements at Governor
Joseph Flores Memorial Park (Y pac Beach Park); and

¢ IFB 15-002 - Construction of Improvements and Restoration of Magellan Monument and
Malesso Bell Tower.

This report continues to add change orders to the spreadsheet that identifies the budget and expenditures
for each project (Enclosure 2) and a description of the change orders (Enclosure 3).

Should you have any questions, please contact my office. Si Yu'os Ma ase!

Sinseru,

WER ROt e R Aol WG DR,
(24 he . Burve MbE
TEukiamithin . ek ek YRR H

) 2 BALALL D HELF IR VS TR0 A e
% LR R T A DL Rt
1 Vig (EFEO BT y3ag

Fay CBFT: Hdd g1 46

Y h 21306: NG.}"SSG‘_H_YF5_K]628Q£“ ATy T DT ERT



ey

..nesu :cb.n..agu u&t&ﬁ& S AOERITLOD 1T SFON

GORIY

AR BuBOD PUR YIOAY UND BN PBIR 1fof

Uty

Bl SRS BHIPBOH P4k sApUN 513R[01L J0of Buipeny i amaddng

Slastiieh

FUABAQITWE [PUOADRLIRY 100 Alwitigy

HORSRISHOS
wdsag

1060 byIEBnY,

AROEERFISIO

SHRED Spuua] oyIplioy

SuBIc AGMuyBi P EGTIIGTUL Y]

BE0T5 WL PAASWINE

SHIHET QRS0 JO Yitg DUOIS RR0T AABLLIOH HUBLITUON Y104 SOFuDg 0] [aliuy 1010035
Nid DAY DABYIULLL QWD SIBIFOYS WU punby 3503

WO PRICLIBIY SOIEIT ) B

ROULHIAG I 10, 1pDy

Joojing Aoy afefopl

0By sbppig yspuods sofiags;

NOOUAND A0 FDIDULY TN T 'POPIDS BB DIOUSE DASION MO]
FOUHANG JUjo ADY BjjRS)
NOOLIEAL TUTOY ADE 133

GOEENAISIET

uonnanuay pbiseas Liuns Ang puoby|

BOHDNISUOY

UORBACUIY SBIISRILE PROY SRA0MA WIS JDg

WOITRIISHO
udsag

UGHINAIIUOT

ButguB1] POBUISAG NIDy [OOWAIN SRA0L] HOFSOF OUIBAGT)

Bty AJAFOS PUiD S|LI07 WDLISafad

spamaacidig Aog wiwng

ISR AINd DITDIN

NI kbl DAY YSIE BN B Yany yonag Aog welunday

YOG YIS DUUN B4 RIS [OHUPY 130

SUBIS a3uniug aBojjA

SYBY pun JBALON LOESBRHY

{249) UORDBIBOSSY SANRAAGO) 5 UDWLIYSE Wong|

JONAOIN Didfs BPEPOQ O GORUIOKRY PR AT HHIIGSTY SANRSOTE) Simaing wong

ZORAGY [R5 OSSIHOP

USHHIGISRY $3IUSD AN Uit

LBLIDTIAG L 3Y

HEPUISLUITY JSNLL UOIOALISAG LIDHD

HOIISLGD

WPMSSOLY FEUA QO 0] BRBGG SPUUNS - 333017 DIPBOR SL0ISIH,

UORBIOISRY DUDHST 3P BB ~ SRIAfOId DEBON M0

Bupovys SRIGHA W5

[R1w04N 1597 2388
SHANGW S3NYIEYA

ANOG[LOH]

(1 sinsojouT) FINAIHOS AZLIIFOk - WYHHOHA ANOS LOH
Ayioyiny juswdojeas(] JIOUODY Weny \ %

{43030) ANiE0d [PUGIHIONED GAADIUDYS PUD WIDnG

WYY LIFOYL

Doc. No. 33GL-15-1023



201095

o LS

184w E) Ay Mg

HIT'TS 15 YI0-TT oW 00 61219 {PAYRSDY W) 136 g
I aTiopu] 5 976 W g 0SS L e i ]
I RITEOP ) a5 F5-2E W XY 00054 AT} TIaL pug
00 F6 DTS LI W A-TT AN 00 SBETST§ (pririe-ulinan vonorism i
hosvesors JURDAUCYY B0 FoGEDT 9] iy Jawas | EEE PSR 101K
ST ESHRLS vam FHOMN 5, JOUBADD) UL RS 1401 YOI) K38 g -
0O (EBBYE Bapavic) v TIIT Wi 00 1 £5'68% fysyiniy D] B0 fid T
¥ AT 35 3571 W 00 000023 (1 oposnc v} o jaud :
e ey 9575 M O BoS oS Tt} 5085 josd
SHPRTE MOTLE 50671 0L TOIS LRSI oy 1)
o 90073 oSS ik OGN VNS 5 i
DT W 90027 UH OTILYS SO a0 LR
30625 LGy PAAMRLAY #0041 A COO)Om |
oA 3G R0 pLeeR0 adpyg yvoeos wiby
Topang s S0C-ZT 85 00 560 665 FOAAAG A e
b Wy 900-T1 R (0852 D65 HROLIAL T g Wi
TRPUnY MR S00-TT 94 00 656685 YOOLANT [y A 1
SLVEE WSS LAY S 900-T5 WM 00U eSS T AR
R RS R A DU T R R PR e T AR VOROMTNRN | T LTEL UL L LSTE
ol o DN FIOLANOD oo 1tr) i wa¥al g pola [ e i
sty Wy o Tio-I1 A GORLTTS TRy QW] TS ol
T 2Hr5oN3 25 WD Ay PO 511 o0 SO0EES oSN FaTy
R 0°H0NSES SRy Ml ANNERA A cvndy” . TRALIBAT LOL US|
001095 w3 §, LIS a9 84 WOID) TS J0sd
LTS Fprwo o TIO-LT did o0 6L LS [iriaio Giria] 1305 504
{ir i3 1351 o A3 paiapdunss 9520 W 00T LS HORRNILEO
o POBOU05S LOROMERY JWSARIS PUOY TAYA 405 Mod
0OITTS ¥o#0 (RN +, XKLL it Tl YO5] 05 o Ky
5 RELSIS Wy w3 CLo-LE 4% Joor CRELSTY [y (W) PS5 )y
¥ TOp] I8 W OO 0G0 DES fsF s o4
] WD 5 TE0DRES Tpanguding) vopeasued
e x Rl T igiéxﬂ}ﬁiﬁ oL
06T WO + Jou Aty ] ki3 WLHY] Y J0d
D0LEL'ST 3 By YHY 11T 92 00" RO LELSTS {Acynsns Owid] 9% Jola
¥ LAo] 2 T {i coo'ars Tiorwnyay] 535 joia
¥ SOp] e STE W loro00'Des D] wig g
TVIEE ATy AT TZ0-21 dfl 00 2T eEs fudwaqt) D345 youg
hupuay FiGad 95 OEL (TS RN T L
= i o0 0000955 hogion Ifas pue TN NI Tt ATy
' 1095 ¥a19 TECH $ARRARD o0 1055 14 ¥O70) 555 faeg
0 6HLLS ) w3 1611 &4 oo 6y r'zs DAL Dyiat] i Rl
o0 STaS Ty 2104 oas solere ol | ondevn adbvics, qumowom Toost 0005t et wounod pot uleieg D i
AL S SRLY LAY TR - FLELWMSELO L5y
00 EBLTS LiER) O %, 50D Y 60T TS (28 woI0) 15 g )
VO LGP RS Pim0) YH) TI-11 % 0T L5V S WIS Dirte] T2, poid
¥ ainmopuy g 957 W H6 00015 naaneiy) 124 faia
¥ ATOEUS By LA 00 000 DTS G Rk i
CONFLI1S DU IR BOC-LT 94 SEY LS {pprgmadnan) soyprniua)
Trrg Fied SR NS FORG SO0 S| RLLLOTMALLOLGCE
0040 'ES Ya¥ L i) oo"coc'es 1903 wid )] 524G iy
DOEPETIS TR0 YHI TIQRET diM pOEFITTS TINTEVOT Ok} 3G Jad
Hogruag Bapid S CTUESS HOFHLITIT)
TOI6'SIIS SHIRR Y 0021 6 (52 oo i razs [ )
OORFLSEES W PR XUa|  LIZIOTMBTLOLRES
TS wa1o O 1,540 VOTIT'YS {885 wOX5} TS JOLg :
DO G LTS uraued vio TIO-LT il 0 L9818 {PAUARE] D] FIRG oug
¥ AR 3 9-Tg ou 00 LS oo oy D g
¥ AITSOPL] W 952§ W 100 000"0ES {ro) i o
FESRUCINS 12 390w 535) daa) ) TR €00-TT RNt ) DO REE S Iprg-aliag) vornadan 1
G - T = e . TN By R n:mwaésnniimf
oo M T Y15 ¥ SO {0y Ts TR s Y ]
0SH'SS W e Tl daw oo sve'ss UL Ovd) ¥4 pold
6051165 TR PN EL0-TT Y 6 ore'sreg (uEeq} o g
Pupniay Togpusng w0 0105015 Ao iy NS WL
NOO0TPSES. BT SRR UKW 10y
edoay 1, wngy FTE oo 0e0'000'T 5. Junoory-ge ST
RS Y T (W23) Lo apoesy sARRHERGT F RN T0aD
) £06'FrS Y0¥ ¥, KALBALD oD £06'9rS 196 WOI3TI} DA 1018
WILESLLE Ry vio TIO-IT adW 00 LS TS TR Crisd) S fg mw\
IUTHS0ES Py 1 RoRRTIY LRERANDS SLOFTY ol 100" 000564 (AhAIR L) S o =)
RIS 3T warnle 938y (TOTT i 95 BT ST eI FUOHEL SRALURY ORI POt udtEh) 1g J0iy
g M | T WO 5T RATE [rETERvTT=
506 01N L5 daory pasrr el Z00-r1 ¥4 00" 100 D09'SLrTS AL :
U RODOOOES 1 Ry AT opapde] WD 0 Dofn30gy g0 digiey Uapoparyy oo Sy wong| T SELASELO 1Y
WIS vo¥) (RN L AORLKAROEY T {0 YA S3G pog . S
(2'0%'STS oD yHD [To-13 &3 J00' (96114 {00 (NG} £ (0 : .
# WATLORN ) M S5-IE W R0 000" DF S fn) e ey :
TE196'5%5 Y] SRR R E2OrEl dsi 191 055 0RY (lipea] 045 o R
[ Bopueg i IS RS wonnTuey | i
_ L IPOWORTINE AL LN R, Qi
XRINCLS vu3 T 120000 oo Pl fit cEXY) 45 J0ug : i
WKL ucriuay vin (T0-TL 44 OO TLI OIS JURTEAT Ovid ] 1345 M : i
SIS DAY AR ML L TTEROg ST A 00'000°015 {iSnioaetary] Tas g |-
¥ IR e I5TE CIrs ey D) T Jaud
WT51EING Y1 i o0 TOCLT 4 o0's85'2625 ey e vomnieeny |7
R Yo HORMMHIN B A LR .EEIREEQ
XN L ORI LAY IO M oo ratys 10 OF pauApuy 7T
T T e ey SURLOGUNTY AL WHITAATEG Weg ..ﬁzuﬂoa:..sﬂ
XIS ¥a3o ) boasow et (o84 Yaa%) 045 pig 1.
ERIULY TRyymuoy viD TI0-TT ddid 006 HELS BRSNS D] 145 DL
¥ ATECUT 305 057 W 000006 $ Jauatualeoen LOIDRIIRGY - WD) F3A5 Jog
WELRWES | rarOaiTy okl 12621 dikt v rIT'vES (ulitan) Seg pid
g Hpaad TS EAT SIS Aoy YO PRI
e Lies WRAFIOL BROKIA DAOURNLT ) SI5] FNANES = SR NI FOLLITONEE L LTS
LIRSS Y3 KN T IDLBADD 00 CER9TS 114 VT30 D45 o .
WEILTLS Rawas ] Tl A b0 BT TS {Aagrnacs Do) S5 otk
K EEE'ES \Raraay ORIy W IIRINOS SIOrL did o0 Ga0'0TS {pnonyaay] T gk
¥ Loy 3o SaTE M o0 000815 {iemale o DOPLMLILRE - ) A Jug
LG50 L} TR MO TO0IT 3 O U0 L TS (PG} ORI . .
00K O0Y T HOOMIERY DUDGLY A KEDEG - MEHPOOH i DXL EWMELOLEEN
WA RELS ¥a¥ Ly o0 SOt wETS (33 w330 15 Jois R,
TTSTE PbsS B0 v TIOIL dil 00 OEG LSS {HMHTUT Ditid | 1O JOA
TLSLTERES TR AR, STOCT 44V {6 00 €LY 5095 {nsiucorsi HIRG) OAS JOLy |
35 6rr'DESS YN Adpesg S0-ZT d4H {£6'L o011 ERLS IruDiSO 1R F APNTS Duprhi) SR 00y
putid B Gy iEe Lo 65 Mopodeqany D I amans; i
R AT ggﬁnﬂ FLELOOMSTLO LT
S9'ERL¥(TS PRI
WO00'EPES YA OV 5 JGLLHDD Gin'000'arTS {304 w30} 1ouE J0uy
MO0E'968'TS i) TIO-iY div 06 U661 (Y O} 05 g
WIS Wmsay Oy Liareeyihs SIOLT ¥ T9458'ET} [A¥CovmpIY] 1345 joud
w5 T'BETTY e e CI0-TE 439 fo0' 00 98T (1515 Qs By WGNIUIE0Y - WD) D Al
15 ¥8YsLTS DI MM RO £00°TT N 00 RO CET'TS {ulriy) Loag joug
XOOTBITS PG SRR TO0-EY du [T ¥ 00 DO TETS UOEShL R TONTED TR A 3] LG
W ilb'ohs TR 0| Sy uia 0] WM W 4RAL RO 05 BOT'O0E § 30y 833 A0 WT {SINDT "IRALXG BIMUALIT) LONITLO}
WRSIEeTS 579 £00-¥1 83 o0 Hss EOES UGS b GO MLLIG]Y DU AH TS {03 LN T Uon LT
7 PEERLES Tt dnoury -y es O ESCEER 15 el Afy POF LRI S HE] TR TN i ] LoRanasary
WoErEsts oy wpped P 05T B 0 GO0RETS (R AN T B VOIS
IE ST 6S CSWpTE P POO-RT BE £ 2 GG LrEaTs TP Ly LoD
- 00'DO0'D0D" 7S {ZIDT] KHII0F [OEOHOINDT OLMMMILY PR HHDNG)] -
W %ﬂwﬁwmﬁz ROHYMY thmmwm._‘wﬂﬂg Rk ; LNNGINY £3000E R I He T ON LNAGIDY
T RSOIBUT) AHYNNNS INFNIHNIO0UHL ANV NOLLVOOTIV 130008 - WYdD0Ud ONOS LOH
DZOQ“FMNI_ Auoyiny 1WHLHOIRAR] JHDUCDS WENE VA6, .




Doc. No. 33GL-15-1023

YRR WOy 510G Ut PRIURns Waliong Taduy y Bow]
TR G0y $4T S W L dpng T £ Sk
VA Wh GETES Wi BRI Ryt ¢ keou
SV QUSOUARL [ UL iy NTEES ik D uddons 1ulond ek ¢ wvow)
O PLE VIS [#84 Y0ID) 04 jou
00 974 'E54 rorimuoD Dpd] 54 poid
GO TLTPI0S oDy
00 TEE TV TS Wiy By s ey ORG BYD PO wjoy enhay|  IELL STOERLGIGE
ERNYQRTE R ey W 000 DRTS g SN BAE0N MR pan SNl sof Bugaun 3 ddng 321 OTMZIOLSE
'000'0SS LS RSN ROOODSORY G000 Ayumaisn )| W LOTWTEIOLEEE
O P08TS {34 vo 1%} 045 iy
Ga'SKL'SY (o) INA) %5 Jid
00 109 LTS {pan-ulsag] uosruisues
00 L25 STTS SHALSDAY oy DyTpAcY |  BLELDERSIE LOLSTS;
OO YOS 4 IO Somg g H
ST TR DY) 130
(F MI0N 2ac 0405 JE 4 BRI COTOL TS [perar-ulipag) uorbna ooy
IRI9LIS nusasudily 000 gues) owrplen!  VELLIEHELLO1LRTE
00'60T'rS {345 YI30) 15 g
00 GEL'STS (s YOTT) Qi) D% S0
o0 05 TS (Aogoarry] g ok
04000505 TD) wag joud
60 TS5 1625 {pana-ulag] uorana R
DG 0SS Tulys dsavlle] pow 10vor v walds| T LIENEREL(LEES




Guam Economic Development Authority
CHANGE ORDER EXPLANATORY NOTES {Enclosure 3)

Total Change Orders  Approved Amount

Project Name Approved of Change Orders
Guam and Chamorro Educativnof Facility [GCEF}
Construgtion Main Buildings $17,637.53
1st Amendment: Study of Unexploded Ordnance at Skinner $6,071.80
2nd Amendment: Madification of sleeves for 10 test foundation piles $7,928.94
Ird Amendment; Modification of piies due to redesign for strength 5183,223.45
| ath Amendment: WEAP Anatysis for final pile driving criteria 54,692.34
Sth Amendment: Additionat 22 Piles $177,371.54
6th Amendment: Sewer, Water and Fire Revisions 518,898 46
De-cbligation due to imposition of Uguidated Damages up to August 30, 2015 -$5388,500.00
Construction Phase 1 (Site Prep) $5,130.00
Demolition/Remaoval of sidewatk and change fence logation 85, 130.00
Prof Sves {Design) S687,384.00
1st Amendment: Conduct Design Feasibifity Study 58,840.00
2nd Amendment: Provision of technical support during procurement of canstruction $11,458.00
2nd Amendment: Organize grapRics for display in GCEF 568,752.00
3rd Amendment: Exhibition Text Development and Transtation inte Chamerra $45,334.00
4th Amendment: Services during construction incuding managing exhibit fabrication and instaflation $540,000.00
1st Amendment to Amendment 4 Additlonal services during construction for exhibit management 513,000.00
Prof Svos {Archaeology) $50,000.00
1st Amendment: Rermioval of Human Remalns and Additional Archaeologieal Monitoring 550,000.00
Construction Management $652,204.00
One-way roadway advertisement $625.00
CM contract extension 5651,579.00
Son Vitores Flooding
Prof Sves {Hydro Study & Design Options) 5140, 347 97
Rernove traiing component on madel as determined by OPW -513,573.00
Add level logger to in existing drainage system to confirm capacity $2,403.39
Remave flow meters from scope as not needed -59,661.66
Remave remote vehicle inspection from scope as not needed -$93,539.37
Anatyre water quality in Fujita Ponding Basin $3,928.95
Cost reduction for topographic survey and environmenta! coordination services 529 906.29
Prof Sves {Design Development) $806,895.49
Additional Soif Borings and SHPO-Required Archaeological Services 520,795 49
Pubdic Notification $2,272.00
Additianal services to address public and regulatory agency comments $57,828.00
Prof Sves (PMD Consultant) 532,247.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $119,200.00
Deobiigate due to contract termination -586,953.00
Historic Hoghtfio — Plara de Espofiu Restoration Funded by GPT.
Construction {Design-Build) $110,212.00
Prepare landscape design and remove monkey pod tree dye ta potential
damage {Furnded by Guam Preservation Trust) S50,000.00
Redesign Highting electrical connections to reduce archagoiogical impact
{funded by GPT) 510,0060.00
Prof Sves (Archaeology)
Conduct additionat archaeological investigations as required by SHPO
{funded by GPT} 550,212.00
Historic Hagdtfa — Skinner Plaza to Chamorro Village Crosswalk
Prof Svcs (Design) $56,380.05
Additional survey for crosswatk location $3,300.00
Revised design due to OPW traffic signal light issues 518,280.05
Redesign due to Festival of Pacific Arts $34,800.00
Praf Sves {(PMO Consuiltant) 51782800
Extension of PMO scope of services $17,828.00
Inarajin Community Center Restoration
Construction {Design Build} $21,364.00
Remaval of wall plaster improperly applied before current restoration $17,204.00
Rernoval of tiles improperly applied befare current restoration 53,964.00
Malesso Bell Tower
Prof Sves (PMO Consultant] 511,904.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $16,000.00
Deobiigate due to contradt termination -54.096.00

Doc. No. 33GL-15-1023



Guam Economic Developrignt Authority
CHANGE ORDER EXPLANATORY NOTES (Enclosure 3)

Total Change Orders  Approved Amount

Proj i :
roject Name Approved of Change Orders |

Guam Farmers Cooperotive Association Facility and Retocation of the Dededo Flea Market
Prof Sves (Design) 5101,423.66
Conguct water pressure study for fire flow purposes $1,718.81
Design of fire fow Improvements $15,075.00
" Construction Administration . 574,893.85
Extension of CA Services $28,896.00
Reduction In fee due to design error payment -519,160.00
Construction 5521,218.001
Fire Suppression System $310,000.00
Cluil and electrical upgrade work due to DPW requirements S57,500.00
Sewerline, relocate primary and TV handhoids, fiowable fill, new retaining wall per regulatary agencies 543, 158.00
Fencing, Marine Drive enfrance, additionat rebar, concrete pedestal, storm drain headwai $110,560.00
Magetion Monument
Frof Syes [PMO Consultant} 50.00
Extension of PMO scope af services $7,100.00
Deobligate due to contract termination -57.100.00
19 Village Entrance Signs
Construction {Design Guild) %38,185.88
Revised monument foundations, elaborate monument design and 15 additional green namae signs 538 185 B8
Nimitz Beach Park
Constriction {Design Bulld) -51B,117.75
Remave repair of bathroom and electrical transformer from Scope of Work -543,617.75
Add tree/ronts removal, signage, #1C. o Scope of Work $25,500.00
Public Facilities near Fish Eye Pler
Construction {Design Build) $49,122.40
Remove inspection of plumbing and repair of bathroom in Scope of Work 56,577 .60
Add design/construct drainage, ree removal, new bollards to Scope of Work 555, 700,00
Mungilao Public Market
Construction $4,715 00
Improvements to satisfy ADA requirermnents, kitchen and parking lot 54,715.00
Tumon Bay improvements - Tumon Pedestrian Corrals and Safety Railings
Prof Sves (Design) S6,200.00
Additionai survey for crosswalk location 5700.00
Redesign due 10 new construction in area 55,500.00
Prof Sves (PMO Consultant} 30.00
Extension of PMO scope of services SB,000.00
Deobligate due ta contract termination -58,000.00
Tumon Bay improvements - Governor Jgseph Flores Memorial Park Overhead Lighting
Prof Sves (PMO Consuitant} 50.00
Extension of PMO scope of services $5,000.00
Deobfigate due to contract termination 55, 000.00
Restoration & Repair of Scenic Byways, Overlooks, and Histaric Sites
Construction (Design Build) $12,874.75
Remove electrical box and new trees from scope of work for £ast Agana -514,255 503
Add sighage and s{riping of parking spaces to scope of work for East Agana §5,500.00
Remove new sign from scope of work for Cetti Bay -51,419.00
Add reinforcement of wall to scope of work for Cetti Bay 524,500.00
Hemove work in roundeabout and repair of water line from scope of work for Fort Soledad -51,410.7%
Senator Angel L.G. Santos Park Manument
Construction {Design Build) $43,113.00
Remove demodition of barbeque grilis from Scope of Work -ST87.00
Add {ree removal, cap efectrical conduits and additional lighting to Scope of Work S4.2,900. 00
Modifications 1o sculpture 51,000.00
Haogdtha Tennis Courts
Construction {Design Buid) 513,750.00
Groove/cut courts to prevent future cracking 513,750.00
Prof Sves (PMO Consultant) 512,682.00
txtension of PMO scope of services 512,700.00
Deobligate dus 1o contract termination -S18.00
Hagdtia Poof
Construction {Design Build) 561,399.00
Suppiement construction funding ’ 561,359 .00
Frof Sves {PMO Consultant) 523,850.00
Comprehensive Engineering Assessment of Poct $23,850.00
Prof Sves {(PMO Consultant) 514,128.00
Extension of PMO scope of services 515,000.00
Decbligate due to contract termination S5872.00

Doc. No. 33GL-15-1023



Account Transfers to Guam Fishermen's Coop Project (Enclosure 4)

BBMR Acct # and Budget

PROJECT NAME

Amount

Comments

5251D129962CT203

$20.000.00

Prof Svos {CM)

$70.000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

5251D129962CT204

-|[CROSS WALK-SKINNER to CHAMVILLAGE -~~~ F .

$30,000.00

Prof Sves (CM)

Transfer to Fishermen's

5251D129962CT207 |

~$30,000.00

$50,705.00

Prof Sves (CM)

Transfer to Fishermen's

5251D129962¢€T208 .

MALESSO BELLTOWER REHABILITATION = - 1 0

" $79.541.00

540,000.00

Prof Sves (CM)

5251D129962CT210

VILLAGE MONUMENT/ENTERSIGNS 19wviLL - |

$20,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$386,000.00

Construction {Design-Build)

"~ $193.000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$40,000.00

Prof Sves (CM)

$30,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

54,000.00

Prof Svcs (Archaeology)

5251D129962€T211

TUMON BAY IMPROVEMENTS [

$2,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen’s

$76,000

Prof Sves (CM)

“$50.000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$10,000

Prof Sves (Archaeology)

$10,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

5251D129962CT212 . -

PALE SAN VITORESRD STLIGHT ~ .

541,650.00

Design and Contruction

$41,650.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$5,000.00

Prof Sves (CM)

$5,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$500.00

Prof Sves {Archaeology)

Transfer to Fishermen's

5251D129962CT218 .

FISH EYE PARK PARK IMPROVEMINTS 1 =

5$500.00

$10,000.00

Prof Sves {(CM)

$10,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$1,000.00

Prof Sves [Archagology)

5251D129962CT220

JAGANA BAY AREA ST LIGHTS IMPROVEMENTS = |

$1,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$3,500.00

Prof Sves (CM)

$3,500.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$350.00

Prof Sves (Archaeology)

$350.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$29,155.00

Design and Contruction

$29,155.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

5251D122962(T221

- {ISLND-WIDE SCENIC AREAS IMPROVEMENTS 0}

$200,000.00

Prof Svcs (CMY)

$200,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$20,000.00

Prof Svcs (Archaeology)

5251D122962C1222

JANGEL SANTOS MONUMENT IMPROVEMENTS

$20,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

$5.,000.00

Prof Sves {CM)

$5,000.00

Transfer to Fishermen's

5500.00

Prof Svcs (Archaeology)

Transfer to Fishermen's

5251D122962CT223

|SCENIC/INFORMATIONAL WY SIGNS. . |

5500.00

Guam Economic Development Authority

Doc. No.

33GL-15-1023

March 2014



Account Transfers to Guam Fishermen's Coop Project (Enclosure 4}

BBMR Acct # and Budget [PROJECT NAME Amount Comments
£291,552 00iConstruction {Design-Build) $88,552 .00{ Transfer to Fishermen's
535,000 00{Prof Sves {CM) $35,000.00: Transfer to Fishermen's
53,500.00Prof Svcs {Archaeology) $3,500.0€  Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT226  |COMMUNITY SPRTS REC FUND TRANSFER -~ [l e e o
$50,000.00! Transfer to Fund $50,000.00i Transfer to Fishermen's
5251D122962CT227 [{GUNBEACH) FAIFAI/GOGNA ACQUISITION - i o o e o "
£1,074,271.00{Design/Constr $1,074,271.00) Transfer to Fishermen's
 TOTAL $1,982,519.00
. . '5'1'5,1531{0'(50_‘3ﬁ't‘é%éts;t'in Bank of Guam Account
......... 55 55500000
Guam Economic Development Authority March 2014

Doc. No. 33GL-15-1023





